Doc.No.ZL3-OM00601
Product name
Multistage ejector
Model/ Series/ Product Number
ZL3 Series
ZL6 Series
Doc. No.ZL3-OM00601
- 1 -

Doc. No.ZL3-OM00601
5
1.How to Order
ZL3 M 06 1 – K1 5 LO Z 1 – E A M G - 1
ZL3 M 06 1 – K1 5 LO Z 1 – E A M G - 1
ZL3 M 06 1 – K1 5 LO Z 1 – V A M W - 1
5) Combination of the supply valve and the release valve
K1 Supply valve (N.C.) + Release valve (N.C.)
K2 Supply valve (N.C.)
B1 Supply valve (N.O.) + Release valve (N.C.)
B2 Supply valve (N.O.)
7) Electrical entry
L
L shaped plug connector
Lead wire length 0.3(m)
LO Without connectors
M
M plug connector
Lead wire length 0.3(m)
MO Without connectors
8) Light/surge voltage suppressor
Z Light/surge voltage suppressor
9) Manual override
Nil Non-locking push type
D Push-turn locking slotted type
E Push-turn locking (manual type)
10) Vacuum pressure sensing part
Nil ―
GN Vacuum pressure sensing port (G)
G Pressure gauge
E Vacuum pressure switch (Vacuum 2 outputs)
F Vacuum pressure switch (Compound 2 outputs)
V
Pressure switch with energy saving function
 (Compound 1 output)
11) Output specification
A NPN open collector
B PNP open collector
13) Electrical entry
Nil Without  lead with connector
G Lead wire with connector (Length 2m)
W Lead wire for energy saving switch (2m)
Without valve
With valve
Pressure switch
with energy
saving function 1) 2) 3) 4) 5) 6) 7) 8) 9) 10) 11) 12) 13) 14)
*2: Port thread type is the same as the thread type
selected for 3).
4) Exhaust specifications
Nil Exhaust through silencer
P Port exhaust *2
*1: The thread shape complies with the G thread standard
(JIS B 0202). Other shapes do not comply with ISO1603 or
ISO1179.
1) Max. suction flow
3 300L/min(ANR)
6 600L/min(ANR)
2) Standard supply pressure
M 0.35MPa
H 0.50MPa
3) Supply (P), vacuum (V) port / one-touch fitting port size
 Vacuum (V) port Supply (P) port
06 Rc3/4
8(㎜)
04 2xRc1/2
F06 G3/4*1
F04 2xG1/2*1
N06 NPT3/4
5/16(inch)
N04 2xNPT1/2
6) Rated voltage
5 DC24V

Doc. No.ZL3-OM00601
17
7.2 How to Order Replacement Parts
1Solenoid valve (supply valve/ vacuum release valve) assembly (common for ZL3/ZL6)
ZL3-JSY3140-5LaZ a–a
Lead wire assembly with the connector for supply valve/ release valve
SY100-30-4A-6
Supply valve/ Release valve connector socket (common for ZL3 / ZL6)
SY100-30-A
* Connector, socket(2pcs.)
1) 3） 2)
Rated voltage 24 VDC
With light/surge voltage suppressor
Nil Supply valve
X12 Release valve
3) Supply valve and release valve
Description Components Notes
Solenoid
valve
assembly
Solenoid valve 1pc./set
Gasket 1pc./set
Connector with lead
wire
Not included in the type LO
and MO (see 1) Electrical
entry)
Mounting screw 2pcs./set
Solenoid valve assembly component
* Mounting screw recommended tightening torque is 0.15 to 0.18Nm.
1) 2)
1) Power supply
voltage  Rated voltage
4 24 VDC
2) Lead wire length
Nil 300 ㎜
6 600 ㎜
10 1000 ㎜
15 1500 ㎜
20 2000 ㎜
25 2500 ㎜
30 3000 ㎜
50 5000 ㎜
2) Manual override
Nil: